
 

Renewal and Amendment Agreement No. 2 
to Elliptic Engagement Letter

This Amendment Agreement is made between Elliptic and Ministry of Interior of The Czech Republic  and amends the 
Engagement Letter made between the Parties on 24 May 2021  (as amended).  Any defined terms used within this 

Amendment Agreement will have the same meaning as the Engagement Letter unless otherwise stated.

The Parties agree as follows:

Revised Platform Package Table

By signature of the authorized representative of each Party below, Elliptic and Customer agree that the Engagement 
Letter made between the Parties is amended as set out in this Amendment Agreement and that all other terms and 
conditions of the Engagement Letter and the Terms remain unchanged.

The changes set out below apply from 30 September 2023.1.

The Renewal Term, which began on 27 August 2022 will end on 30 September 2023 and the following Renewal 
Term shall be from 30 April and continue for a duration of 12 months. Subsequent Renewal Terms, if applicable, 
will start from 30 April of each year.

2.

The Platform Package set out below under ‘Revised Platform Package Table’ replaces the Platform Package that is 
set out in the Original Engagement Letter, with effect from 30 April 2023 (“Renewal and Amendment 
Agreement Effective Date”)

3.

The Fees shall be increased by USD $37, 100 to give a new total for the Annual Platform Fees of USD $56,000 with 
effect from the Renewal and Amendment Agreement Effective Date.

4.

Products/Services Start Date End Date Units

Investigator User Licenses 30 September 2023 30 April 2024 9



Ministry of Interior of The Czech Republic  

Signatory: [empty member name]  

Email of signatory:  

Timestamp: [empty signing timestamp]  

x

Elliptic  

Signatory:  

Email of signatory:  

Timestamp: Wednesday, 27 September 2023 11:33 UTC  


